

	12 Ga.	16 Ga.	20 Ga.	<u>Total</u>	Accumulative Total
December	200			200	200
January	1,680			1,680	1,880
February	3,500			3,500	5,380
March	7,350			7,350	12,730
April	9,450		·	9,450	22,180
May	9,700		200	9,900	32,080
June	4,250	200	5,000	9,450	41,530
July	1,950	7,500		9,450	50,980
August	2,850		3,000	5,850	56,830
September	600	7,500		8,100	64,930
October	4,350	3,000	<u>3,∞</u> ∞	10,350	75,280
TOTAL	45,880	18,200	11,200		

It was pointed out that this forecast was prepared on the basis of ADL grade only. The Sales Department stated that they would like to have guns available in the warehouse on the release date of April 1 1956, in the forecast ratio between A and ADL (45 to 20). This will cause no inconvenience to the Plant if they are authorized in the near future to produce the A grade gun. However, at the present time the production of the A grade has not been approved by Management.

The Plant has tested 57 of the guns put up by the Plant, using model shop parts where necessary. Approximately 100 rounds per gun were fired, using both light and heavy shooting jacks. Considering the results from the heavy jack only, 55 of these guns would have passed; considering results from both jacks, 46 guns would have passed. However, the correlation between results obtained with the light jack and shoulder shooting is open to considerable question, and the effectiveness of the light jack is

• . . .